
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—February 11, 2016 

7:00 PM 
 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 1/23/16 – 2/5/16  
5. Approval of the Minutes –January 28, 2016  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES 

   1. Ordinance – Amending Police Ranks 
   2. Ordinance - Amending Property Maintenance Regulations 
  3.  Ordinance - Borrowing Ordinance for General Obligation Bonds Series of 

2016 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS   
1.  Resolution – Amending Civil Service Regulations 

  C.  MOTIONS 
1.  Motion – To Approve the GOALS ARA Charity Racing Event Request   
2. Motion – To Approve the LVHN-Via Marathon Request 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

 
 
*No workshop scheduled at this time 
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Report dates: 1/23/2016-2/5/2016 Feb 05, 2016  10:45AM

GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

General Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 58377 #25- Repair Rocker arms.  Remove & replace  
Exhaust manifold & hardware

01-437.251 01/05/16 1,913.70 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 1,913.70 .00

American United Life Insur 02012016 2016-Feb life/disability ins coverage 01-487.158 02/01/16 1,798.91 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 1,798.91 .00

Atlantic Tactical SI-80542832 holster 01-410.260 01/14/16 744.75 .00

Total Atlantic Tactical: 744.75 .00

Brosious Jr, Richard 02042016 14 of 60 retirement incentive program 01-406.172 02/04/16 450.00 .00

Total Brosious Jr, Richard: 450.00 .00

Bucks County Community  22572 ESFC, fire inspectors & Police-2016  training  
membership program

01-411.421 01/15/16 600.00 .00

Bucks County Community  22572 ESFC, fire inspectors & Police-2016  training  
membership program

01-410.210 01/15/16 600.00 .00

Total Bucks County Community College: 1,200.00 .00

Bummer, Frank 02042016 14 of 60 retirement incentive program 01-406.172 02/04/16 450.00 .00

Total Bummer, Frank: 450.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-123 2015-Aug residential inspections 01-413.307 12/31/15 3,620.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-123 2015-Aug-Commercial inspections 01-413.306 12/31/15 540.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-123 2015-Aug-Plan Review 01-413.308 12/31/15 3,229.00 .00

Total CodeMaster: 7,389.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 16553 Reimb inv: WSFC 01-404.318 01/05/16 338.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 16557 2015 Dec-Southbury Park Lot line Adjustment 01-404.318 01/05/16 36.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 374.50 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B99 610-782-5572-3 of 12 for 2016 01-430.320 02/01/16 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B99 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-3 of 12 for 2016 01-401.320 02/01/16 288.50 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 303.50 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-666425 #4-light bulbs 01-437.251 01/08/16 46.86 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-673348 Washer Fluid 01-410.251 01/22/16 33.48 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-673749 wiper blades 01-437.251 01/25/16 27.96 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-677974 #25-Oil filter 01-437.251 02/06/16 46.40 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 154.70 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 6265388 Stone, Anti-skid- Type AS2 01-438.245 01/26/16 842.61 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 6265690 Stone, Anti-skid- Type AS2 01-438.245 01/27/16 203.03 .00

Total Eastern Industries Inc.: 1,045.64 .00

Emergency Systems Servi 0198746-IN 2016-Police maintenance service agreement for  
generator

01-409.373 01/27/16 990.86 .00
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GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

Emergency Systems Servi 0198763-IN 2016-DPW- maintenance service agreement for  
generator

01-409.373 01/27/16 625.00 .00

Emergency Systems Servi 0198764-IN 2016-Municipal bldg maintenance service agreement  
for generator

01-409.373 01/27/16 815.00 .00

Total Emergency Systems Service Co: 2,430.86 .00

Frankenfield III, Budd 01262016 Reimburse for clothing for MERT program 01-410.220 01/26/16 304.98 .00

Total Frankenfield III, Budd: 304.98 .00

Freyling, Janet 12312015 2015 Health Reimb. 01-406.171 12/31/15 150.00 .00

Total Freyling, Janet: 150.00 .00

G & S Fastening Systems I 1026412 Bolts for plow 01-437.375 01/20/16 373.73 .00

Total G & S Fastening Systems Inc.: 373.73 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  350859 Salt spreader worklights 01-437.375 01/26/16 121.80 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 121.80 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 02022016 parts for custom shelf in sgt office 01-410.240 02/02/16 41.04 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 02032016 parts for custom shelf in sgt office 01-410.240 02/03/16 11.96 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 53.00 .00

Interstate Battery of Allent 80065222 #22-battery 01-437.251 01/12/16 253.90 .00

Interstate Battery of Allent 80065222 Battery for leaf machines 01-437.375 01/12/16 97.95 .00

Interstate Battery of Allent 80065222 9v batteries 01-430.240 01/12/16 29.90 .00

Total Interstate Battery of Allentwn: 381.75 .00

Keycodes Inspection Agen 12837 Commercial plan review-1/20/16-1200 SCCB Cath  
Lab #3

01-413.308 02/01/16 120.00 .00

Total Keycodes Inspection Agency: 120.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 147110 Reimb inv:WSFC 01-408.318 01/07/16 708.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 147122 2015-Dec-southbury Park Lot 4A Grading Plan 01-408.318 01/07/16 1,039.50 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 1,748.25 .00

Klimowicz, Brian G. 02042016 49 of 60 health reimb 01-406.171 02/04/16 250.00 .00

Total Klimowicz, Brian G.: 250.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 13109 #4-salt spinner motor for spreader 01-437.375 01/22/16 243.60 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 243.60 .00

Lawson Products 9303851574 high flow heat shrink, split lock washer,hair pin cotter  
steel,mini cut-off wheel, vinyl rng tng term &  
connector, hand cleaner

01-430.240 01/28/16 234.59 .00

Total Lawson Products: 234.59 .00

Lehigh County Conservatio 01282016 Lindberg Pk MSP-Ph2 DEP review Resubmittal 01-451.601 01/28/16 445.00 445.00 01/28/16
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Total Lehigh County Conservation District: 445.00 445.00

Lehigh County Law Depart 01272016 File Ord: Police Rank/Property Main./Filing fee 01-400.240 01/27/16 40.00 40.00 01/28/16

Total Lehigh County Law Department: 40.00 40.00

Luby, Joseph 02042016 14 of 60 retirement incentive program 01-406.172 02/04/16 450.00 .00

Total Luby, Joseph: 450.00 .00

Madle's Hardware 172237/1 Heavy duty snow scrapers/brushes 01-410.260 01/22/16 46.96 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 46.96 .00

Miller Brothers Constructio 6 pymt#6-Lindberg Park Perimeter Trail Proj 01-451.601 12/31/15 11,871.59 11,871.59 02/03/16

Total Miller Brothers Construction Inc: 11,871.59 11,871.59

Moyer, Roger J. 02032016 2016 Clothing Allowance 01-430.192 02/03/16 225.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 225.00 .00

MP Outfitters 11142-5 gloves/cap 01-410.238 01/20/16 29.98 .00

MP Outfitters 11356-5 jacket/fleece cap 01-410.238 01/30/16 63.98 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 93.96 .00

Municipal Capital Corp 3275280116 10 of 12 lease pmt for copiers-Prin 01-471.350 01/27/16 1,488.78 .00

Municipal Capital Corp 3275280116 10 of 12 lease pmt for copiers-Interest 01-472.350 01/27/16 56.30 .00

Total Municipal Capital Corp: 1,545.08 .00

Orlando Diefenderfer 51712 Forwarded DID, downloaded net server to new  
server, set-up new user IP address

01-436.315 01/21/16 428.46 .00

Orlando Diefenderfer 51732 2016-Upload purchased software support for ACD  
Dongle

01-401.375 01/21/16 118.85 .00

Total Orlando Diefenderfer: 547.31 .00

PAPPA Inc 01292016 2016 Dues 01-401.420 01/29/16 20.00 .00

Total PAPPA Inc: 20.00 .00

Patten, Ronald C. 01212016 Registration for FBI Leeda Conference 01-410.421 01/21/16 350.00 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 350.00 .00

PenTeleData B2642901 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -2016-Feb -2 of  
12

01-401.320 01/24/16 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 124.95 .00

Perkiomen Tours & Travel 01252016 2016-12/3/2016 QVC & Longwood Gardens 01-452.315 01/25/16 350.00 350.00 01/29/16

Total Perkiomen Tours & Travel: 350.00 350.00

Petty Cash 01272016 mileage to RTK training 01-401.421 01/27/16 14.00 14.00 01/28/16
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Petty Cash 01272016 mileage to various meetings 01-401.315 01/27/16 15.15 15.15 01/28/16

Petty Cash 01272016 postage due on utility invoices 01-401.325 01/27/16 35.40 35.40 01/28/16

Petty Cash 01272016 Police-cutlery/LC court parking/lunch for Civil Service  
Interviews

01-410.315 01/27/16 37.77 37.77 01/28/16

Petty Cash 01272016 Police-Wiper Blades 01-410.251 01/27/16 40.79 40.79 01/28/16

Petty Cash 01272016 Police-covert camera supplies 01-410.240 01/27/16 23.82 23.82 01/28/16

Petty Cash 01272016 police-RTK Request Supplies 01-401.343 01/27/16 8.48 8.48 01/28/16

Total Petty Cash: 175.41 175.41

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 70730-17005-Jan 2016 01-409.361 01/22/16 1,056.72 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 92051-48008-Jan 2016 01-409.361 01/22/16 1,014.16 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 94340-19001-Jan 2016 01-451.361 01/22/16 226.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 61089-84001-Jan 2016 01-409.361 01/22/16 826.51 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01262016 10550-10002-Jan 2016 01-451.361 01/26/16 34.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 93760-01007-Jan 2016 01-451.361 01/26/16 20.71 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 63580-10005-Jan 2016 01-451.361 02/01/16 21.80 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,201.03 .00

Progressive K-9 Academy  01222016 2016-K-9 Handler School 01-410.215 01/22/16 13,000.00 .00

Total Progressive K-9 Academy LLC: 13,000.00 .00

Sabo, Donald 01282016 Reimb. Lunch:Hazmat training for 27 people 01-410.315 01/28/16 215.00 .00

Total Sabo, Donald: 215.00 .00

Salisbury Township School  01252016 Custodian charges-wrestling-Nov & Dec 2015 01-465.309 01/25/16 1,164.68 .00

Total Salisbury Township School Dist: 1,164.68 .00

Sands Auto Group 40522 #9-alternator 01-437.251 01/26/16 269.25 .00

Total Sands Auto Group: 269.25 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers R59491-01 #4-back tires 01-437.251 01/20/16 1,585.64 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers R59498-01 #4-front tires 01-437.251 01/27/16 1,379.54 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 2,965.18 .00

Solar Technology Inc 1600087 Incident Response Trailer 01-415.700 01/19/16 19,400.00 .00

Total Solar Technology Inc: 19,400.00 .00

Staples Advantage 3290276848 Admin-copy paper/writing tablets 01-401.240 01/20/16 115.34 .00

Staples Advantage 3290276848 Admin-speakers 01-401.260 01/20/16 87.49 .00

Total Staples Advantage: 202.83 .00

Staver Hydraulics Co Inc 50258 #1-Plow hoses 01-437.375 01/29/16 74.49 .00

Total Staver Hydraulics Co Inc: 74.49 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 154735 Finance- Laser 4-up W-2's 01-401.342 01/21/16 42.00 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 155153 Finance-ink pad, highlighters, rubber fingers 01-402.240 01/26/16 36.77 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 155153 front office-legal size copy paper, packaging tape,  
writing pads, & disinfecting wipes

01-401.240 01/26/16 58.73 .00
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Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 137.50 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 01-410.231 01/26/16 796.63 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 01-430.231 01/26/16 824.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 01-401.231 01/26/16 27.40 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 01-401.231 01/26/16 17.80 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 01-410.231 01/26/16 517.68 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 01-430.231 01/26/16 535.48 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 2,719.00 .00

Takacs Jr., Dennis V. 02042016 EMC Deputy - Feb 2016 01-415.149 02/04/16 83.33 .00

Total Takacs Jr., Dennis V.: 83.33 .00

Tapler, Jeffrey 02042016 EMC stipend-Feb 2016 01-415.139 02/04/16 250.00 .00

Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 250.00 .00

Times News I00372998-011 Ad:Environmental Advisory Committee Mtg1/20/16 01-461.341 01/14/16 32.60 .00

Times News I00374043-012 Ad: 2016 ranks of police dept mtg 01-401.341 01/28/16 76.00 .00

Times News I00374044-012 Ad-2016-Code of Ordinances- Private Propety Maint.  
Mtg

01-401.341 01/28/16 73.20 .00

Total Times News: 181.80 .00

Tirechain.com 9179 tire chains & heavy truck spring adjusters 01-437.251 01/28/16 1,284.99 .00

Total Tirechain.com: 1,284.99 .00

Transaxle PSINV374664 #1-Rear Assembly 01-437.251 02/01/16 2,519.85 .00

Total Transaxle: 2,519.85 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 01212016 504043172815-Jan 2016 01-409.230 01/21/16 976.50 976.50 02/03/16

UGI Utilities Inc. 01212016 504043200800-Jan 2016 01-409.230 01/21/16 960.46 960.46 02/03/16

UGI Utilities Inc. 01212016 504043200901-Jan 2016 01-409.230 01/21/16 1,873.61 1,873.61 02/03/16

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 3,810.57 3,810.57

Upper Saucon Township 160119 Compost site expenses 01-431.303 01/19/16 42.96 .00

Total Upper Saucon Township: 42.96 .00

UPS Store, The 1545 Police-returned equipment for repair/maintenance 01-401.325 01/26/16 18.83 .00

Total UPS Store, The: 18.83 .00

Urban, Kevin 12312015 2015 Health Reimb. 01-406.171 12/31/15 110.00 .00

Total Urban, Kevin: 110.00 .00

YIS/Cowden Group Inc 214956 Calibration/stopwatches & ENRADD 01-410.375 01/27/16 882.00 .00

Total YIS/Cowden Group Inc: 882.00 .00
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Total General Fund: 91,055.81 16,692.57
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Fire Fund

Bucks County Community  22572 ESFC, fire inspectors & Police-2016  training  
membership program

03-411.421 01/15/16 2,800.00 .00

Total Bucks County Community College: 2,800.00 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 4924 WSFC-#31-11 - repair siren 03-412.374 01/07/16 197.50 .00

Total PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC: 197.50 .00

PenTeleData B2640172 Cable-Feb 2016 - 2 of 12 03-411.320 01/24/16 59.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 59.95 .00

Shellhamer Emergency Eq 5338-16 Remove compress extinguisher system, fabricate and  
install shelves

03-411.374 01/22/16 4,920.00 .00

Total Shellhamer Emergency Equipment: 4,920.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 03-413.231 01/26/16 168.60 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 03-413.231 01/26/16 109.56 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 278.16 .00

UGI Utilities Inc. 01212016 502022721012-ESFC-Jan 2016 03-411.320 01/21/16 706.76 706.76 02/03/16

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 706.76 706.76

Western Salisbury Fire Co 690188 #31-61-Inspection, wipers, lamp replacement, rear  
shocks

03-412.374 01/14/16 281.62 .00

Total Western Salisbury Fire Company: 281.62 .00

Total Fire Fund: 9,243.99 706.76
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Water Fund

American United Life Insur 02012016 2016-Feb life/disability ins coverage 06-487.158 02/01/16 146.42 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 146.42 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B99 610-782-5025-3 of 12 for 2016 06-448.320 02/01/16 19.95 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 19.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-668540 #32-Oil filter 06-448.251 01/13/16 5.18 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-668974 #32-Plow light bulbs 06-448.251 01/14/16 8.38 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 13.56 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  350694 #32-Snow Plow A-Frame 06-448.251 01/25/16 262.42 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 262.42 .00

Staver Hydraulics Co Inc 50326 #32-plow hoses, plow coupler, plow nipples 06-448.251 02/03/16 76.01 .00

Total Staver Hydraulics Co Inc: 76.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 06-448.231 01/26/16 145.42 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 06-448.231 01/26/16 94.50 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 239.92 .00

Total Water Fund: 758.28 .00
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Sewer Fund

American United Life Insur 02012016 2016-Feb life/disability ins coverage 08-487.158 02/01/16 146.42 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 146.42 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-668540 #32-Oil filter 08-429.251 01/13/16 5.18 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-668974 #32-Plow light bulbs 08-429.251 01/14/16 8.39 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 13.57 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  350694 #32-Snow Plow A-Frame 08-429.251 01/25/16 262.43 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 262.43 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 35530-02004-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/22/16 24.60 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 21780-10003-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/26/16 33.30 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 33760-14008-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/26/16 25.74 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 82960-01000-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/26/16 26.99 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 64170-11008-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/26/16 34.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 20380-10009-Jan 2016 08-429.361 01/26/16 26.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 95425-66011-Jan 2016 08-429.361 02/01/16 29.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 31590-08002-Jan 2016 08-429.361 02/01/16 28.35 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 39790-24008-Jan 2016 08-429.361 02/01/16 517.84 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 49200-35001-Jan 2016 08-429.361 02/01/16 32.45 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 779.06 .00

Staver Hydraulics Co Inc 50326 #32-plow hoses, plow coupler, plow nipples 08-429.251 02/03/16 76.01 .00

Total Staver Hydraulics Co Inc: 76.01 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 802582 diesel 08-429.231 01/26/16 145.42 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 91853 unleaded 08-429.231 01/26/16 94.50 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 239.92 .00

Verizon 01252016 2016-Jan- 868-8310-Cardinal Dr Pump Stn 08-429.320 01/25/16 34.74 .00

Total Verizon: 34.74 .00

Total Sewer Fund: 1,552.15 .00
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Refuse & Recycling Fund

Republic Services #282 028200055446 2016-Jan service 10-427.300 01/15/16 85,429.14 .00

Republic Services #282 028200055446 1-recycle rolloff @ drop off centers 10-427.303 01/15/16 225.00 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 85,654.14 .00

Total Refuse & Recycling Fund: 85,654.14 .00
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Highway Aid Fund

PPL Electric Utilities 01222016 49130-02001-Jan 2016 35-433.362 01/22/16 42.02 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01252016 99940-01007-Jan 2016 35-433.362 01/25/16 29.67 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01252016 53875-61001-Jan 2016 35-433.362 01/25/16 29.11 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01252016 05340-01002-Jan 2016 35-433.362 01/25/16 30.23 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 01282016 89989-11003-Jan 2016 35-433.362 01/26/16 29.42 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 72390-08002-Jan 2016 35-433.362 02/01/16 22.07 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02012016 95790-09009-Jan 2016 35-433.362 02/01/16 22.15 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 204.67 .00

Total Highway Aid Fund: 204.67 .00
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Subdivision Escrow Fund

Schlouch Inc 02032016 Escrow Release-LVHN grading 91-248000 02/03/16 1,000.00 .00

Total Schlouch Inc: 1,000.00 .00

Uhl, Melinda 02052016 Escrow Release-Birchwood drive subdivision 91-248000 02/05/16 4,017.60 .00

Total Uhl, Melinda: 4,017.60 .00

Total Subdivision Escrow Fund: 5,017.60 .00

Grand Totals: 193,486.64 17,399.33

                             Date: ___________________________________________________

                       President: ______________________________________________________

Board of Commissioners
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 TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY 
LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MINUTES FROM THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
January 28, 2016 

 REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM  
  
